

Terms & Conditions

By using this site, you agree to the Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy of our website www.assetfirst.com.au ("the Website"). Asset First Finance ("we," "our," and "us" in these Terms and Conditions) operates this Website.

No Advice Provided

Unless expressly stated otherwise, this website is not designed to provide advice. We are a broker and not a finance provider. Our role is to connect you with suitable financing options from third-party providers.

Limitations of what we offer

Our service is only meant to be used for business-related needs. We don't offer debt guidance or counselling. You can get help in these areas by calling the National Debt Helpline. We are not required to offer you our Service, and we cannot guarantee its success. Because third-party information is used in our service, it could be inaccurate or flawed. It is your duty to make sure that the options—especially if you haven't stated what you need—meet your demands. The information offered is for general use only and is subject to change without notice.

Disclaimer and Limitation of Liability

To support the free use of our Service, we exclude liability for inaccuracies, service failures, or errors to the fullest extent permitted by law. We do not guarantee the accuracy, timeliness, performance, completeness, or suitability of the information offered. We are not liable for any losses arising from your use of our Platform or Services, including interactions with finance providers or issues with our Platform's accessibility. You must indemnify us against any liability arising from your use of our platform or any breach of these Terms. This indemnity is continuous and remains in effect after these Terms end. Nothing in these Terms excludes or limits liability for death, personal injury, or other liabilities that cannot be lawfully excluded or limited.

Your usage and Responsibilities

By using the Service, you agree to notify us of any changes to your details and ensure all information provided is accurate. You are responsible for backing up and securing your information. We may conduct identity verification and credit checks. You must keep your username and password secure and are liable for all activities under your account. You are responsible for any unauthorized activity. To cease using the Service, contact us to deactivate your account. Non-payment may result in withdrawal of Service access. You must not use the Service in a way that harms our reputation and must comply with

all applicable laws, including the Australian Privacy Act 1988. You agree to indemnify us against any loss or claim resulting from your breach of these Terms.

General Conditions

These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws in force in NSW. The parties irrevocably submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of NSW and any appeal courts from them for resolving any disputes related to these Terms and Conditions.

We may modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. By continuing to use our website, you agree to be bound by the revised Terms and Conditions. Changes will be posted on this Website, and your continued use signifies your acceptance of any modifications.

Contact Us

For any questions or support, please contact us at:

Asset First Finance Pty. Ltd.

Email: team@assetfirst.com.au

Phone: 02 9469 6633

By using our website and services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions.